

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported un	der section 154 Cr. P.C. a.PS. PS Saldivi Mar 2022 PR No. 51/22 000 22:0722
2 0 Act Sections	ii) Act Services 46ACC) BEAct 1909
Sections -	The second secon
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	00 7 00 - 18, 49 by
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tu do	19. 45 LN. GD No. 790 ather S
c) Information received Date 22.04, 22	The 191759 GD No.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typed,	of the state of the state of the trailer
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance fram P.S.	Approa 10 (Few Ken, North side Koniks,
b) Address Village Mokra. IS- J	antieri Dier-Purulis, Auchal-1 JLN0-10
***************************************	A WChal 73 V LOVO F 10
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the man	redPS X Distig X
6. Complainant / Informant:	Caldini D.C
a) Name: SI Subroto falto of	Sandre As
b) Fathers / Husband's Name Bind fall	P. A. O. Laz
c) Date / Year of birth 28 4 01 . 1981	d) Maionally — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
e) Address Vill - Ichabpur 15- Be	lda. Dir-Pashim deidraper.
	The state of the s
(Attach separate sheet) if measurement): Accu	sed Person, Sauri (A8 yss). achhu Bauri okra, Ps. Lauliuri,
X.'.) Q	(A8 N/W).
Control	- 11. Rain
80-2-1	a china
vill-M	okea, 13- anema,
sin	Purulie.
8. Reasons for delay im reporting by the complainant/Infor	
8. Reasons for delay missepolining by the companion of the	4
and the state of t	600 hd each bottles, Amount la (50 X18)
S. Priculars of properties statement Cond Tourselver	600 ml each bottles, Amnount la (55 x18)
Tral - (R1 990)-) name of the same to the first proposed control of the same of th

10. Total value of properties statentimediated	1999/1999/1999
11. Inquest report/\$\(\text{D}\) Case ma, if any:	The Original Lipsed complaint of the breated of FIR is attached.
12. FIR Contents: (Altach separate sinesis, il required)	The original appear confirmed
the complainant who	ch is Irealed as tike is authorized
herewith.	Character.
	Sanga, 22
	2210
	10100 00 1100
13 Action taken - Since the above report reveals commis	AGACO BE Act 1900
10. Founds out of the same of	Officer-in-Charge
***************************************	SANTURI P.S
	extens ASI Pallab Janday . DISTO take By the and over to
investigation/transferred to P. S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly reco	orded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	On one officer in-Charge
	Confer of Santuri P.S
Rumato (ahto)	1 22
	Comme Collins Collins Control URULIV
Co.	Signature of the Officer in-Charge, Police Stable Timp URULIA
Subrata Jaha	BANTOSH KOT,
3. S. C.	SANTOSH ROY,
Signature/Thumb impression of	CANTOSH KOY,

The Officer- in- Charge
PS - Santuri, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No. 780, Dt. 22.07.2022

Sub: Complaint against Anil Bauri (48 Yrs), S/O- Lt. Lachhu Bauri of Vill- Mokra, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia to start a cog case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person Anil Bauri (48 Yrs), S/O- Lt. Lachhu Bauri of Vill- Mokra, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia along with 10 liters 800 ml Country Spirit (18 bottle X 600ml) value of Rs- 55 X 18= 990/- seized under proper seizure list. I beg to submit that today (on 22.07.2022) I along with force while performing mobile duty at about 18:05 hrs received a credible source information that one person namely Anil Bauri (48 Yrs), S/O- Lt. Lachhu Bauri of Vill- Mokra, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia is stocking and selling Country Spirit without any valid license at Mokra village under Santuri PS Dist - Purulia. Accordingly, I along with force had been to the spot at 18:45 hrs to work out the source information and held raid there. I like to note here that seeing the Police personnel, customers were fled away. During search with the help of accompany force, we found that the said person is stocking Country Spirit bottles for sell. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of selling and keeping of Country Spirit bottles. Accordingly, I seized and labeled 18 (Eighteen) bottles 'DIL SE" country spirit containing 600ml each bottle and amounting Rs-55/- (Fifty five) each bottle, Total amounting Rs-990/- under proper seizure list duly signed by him and witnesses out of which one bottle is sealed and labeled as sample. After I, arrested him and preparing proper arrest memo and maintain all formalities regarding arrest and supply one copy to him.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a cog case may kindly be started U/S- 46A (C) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Anil Bauri (48 Yrs), S/O- Lt. Lachhu Bauri of Vill- Mokra, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

Yours faithfully,

Subrata Loura

(Subrata Patra) SI of Police Santuri P.S. Dist- Purulia

2+ 22/07/2022

Received on 22.07.22 at 19.45 hrs on started Southerists case or 51/22 dt. 22.7.22 US- 46 ACO BEACT, 1909.

> Officer-in-Charge, SANTURI P.S DIST-PURULIA